This Owner's Manual is provided and hosted by Appliance Factory Parts.

% Appliance Factory Parts

Experts in BBQ, Humidifier, & Appliance Parts
[J 1-800-955-7075

Broil-Mate 4454-7
Owner's Manual

Shop genuine replacement parts for Broil-Mate 4454-7



https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/gasgrillparts/broil-mate/4454-7.html
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/gasgrillparts/broil-mate/

JAN-10-2006 13:34  FROM ONWARD MANUFACTURING To EKATIE TAYLOR F.001

aroil-mate

REDDI-BILT BARBECUES

ASSEMBLY MANUAL & PARTS LIST ‘ MANUEL DE MONTAGE & LISTE DE PIECES

e et

broi-mate- iroi-mate”

4544 4464-4
4454-7

4464-7

frnikmate Bror-maie
4475-4 44854
44757 4488-7
RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE ~ VEUILLEZ CONSERVER POUR REFERENCE ULTERIEURE
FincE 1906
Y/ HEICRIRING COMEINY

HATERLOD, ONT: a:’mmm
i AN
’ H cigdp0 REV.E 1102



JAN-10-2006 13:34 FROM ONWARD MANUFACTURING To KATIE TAYLOR F.002




JAN-10-2006

1A

8.

gE

SPREZBBEEEREBRERE

B2

e

#AEA

.

811425
S1i208
811250
10958-K69
514018
514019
08T &
53235
521233
10222-T404
§1 2009
SI12X7
10017
10472440
10342241
10342242
S15500
TO44-TED
10440 TS
10440-T52
10440.TKS
10440-TED
TO440-TE4
1442-T2
10442-TE3
H13487091
513467122
¥-11230
10110-94
10114-20
10111-K47
10472-K37
10086-E701
10086-E711
10088-E524
10088-E534
10194-E501
10338-E601
10184-Ed1
107184-E£411
A B EATH
10184-Ea1
10058-E521
Sy
Eabal -
10711-£561
w1
16711-E562
10083258
101B4-KEDT
108827
513009
£21382
10886-108
10696180
val 1980
Y4B16
10336-145
10T
1511
Y2605

13:34

¥

CASTING BOTTOM
CASTING TOP

CASTING TOP

GASTING INSERT
NAMEPLATE

MAMEPLATE

HEAT INDICATOR

HIMGE PIN

HINGE CLIP

FLAV-RWAVE

GRID

GRID - WARMING RACK
BLRNER ASEY

ROTARY {GNITOR KNOEB
AQTARY

ROTARY — SI0E BURNER
ELECTRODE

CONTROL ASSY LP
GONTROL ASSY NG
CONTROL ASSY LP
CONTROL ASSY NG
CONTROL ASSY LF
CONTROL ASBY NG
CONTROL ASEY LP
CONTROL ASSY NG

HOSE - 3IDE BUANER LP
HOSE - SIDE BURNER NG
COTYER PIN

TUBE-REAR BURNER ASSY NG
HOSE & REGULATOR LP - QG
HOSE NATURAL GAS
GONTROL KNOB

DECO PLATE

DECO PLATE -3V

DECO PLATE - 3V
DECOPLATE =4V
CONTROL COVER
FOSTLEG

SUPPOQAT CARTING - LEFT
SUPPORT CASTING = RIGHT
SUPPGRT SIDE SHELF - RIGHT
SUPPORT SIDE SHELF - LEFT
BRACE - UPFER REAR
SHELF - LOWER

BRACKET — CYLIMDER LP
SHELF - SI0E - RGHT
SHELF = SIDEBURNER
SHELF - SIDE - LEFT
CANVAS FRONT PANEL
FRONT PAMEL BRACKET
WHEEL

BURNER ROTIZSSERIE
SPRING
REARBURNER-ORIFICE LP
REARBURNER-QRIFICE NG
HEX NUT

HLX HEAD BOLT 144 : 20 x 1 172
LD HANDLE

WASHER - HANDLE
GREASE CUP HOLDER
LEG PLUG = EXTENSION

FROM ONWARD MANUFACTURING

Td KATIE TAYLOR

“PARTS LIST/LISTE DES PIECES |

FOND DU FOYER

COUVERCLE DU GAIL
COANERCLE DU GRIL

PANNEAV DE COUVERCLE
PLAQUE DMDENTIFICATION ;
PLADUE CHDENTIFICATION :"
INDIGATEUR DE €HALEUR :
ATTACHE DE GHEVILLE

ATTACHE DE CHEVILLE
FLAV-A-WAVE

GRLLE

GRRLE

CNSEMBLE DE BRULEUR
ALLMELR ROTATIF

ROTATIF

AOTATIF POUR BRULEUR LATERAL
ELECTRODE

SOUPAPE, (GAZ PROPANE)
SOUPAPE, {GAZ NATUREL)
SOUPAPE, (GAZ FROPANE)
SOUPAFE, (GAZ NATUREL)
SOUPAPE, {GAZ PROPANE)
SOUPAPE, (GAZ NATUREL)
SOUPAPE, (GAZ PROPAND)
SOUPAFE, (GAZ NATUREL)

TUYAL DU BRVLEUR LATERAL PL
TUYAU DU BRULEUR LATERAL GN
ATTACHE DE CHEVILLE

TUBE DE BAULELR ARRIERE GN
TUYAL ET AEGULATEUR PL - QGG
TUYAL (GAZ NAUTREL)

SOUTGN DE CONTROLE

PLAGUE DECORATIVE

PLAQUE DECORATIVE — 3V
PLAQUE DECORATIVE — 3V
PLAQUE DECORATIVE = aVv
FANMEAL OE CONTROLE

PIEDS

SUPPORT GAUCHE DU FOYER

_SUPPORT DROIT DU FOYER
" SUPPORT TABLETTE DE GAUCHE

SUPRORT TABLETTE DE DROITE
BUPPORT ARRIERE

TABLETTE INFERIEURE

SUPPORT DU AESERVOIR PL
PLANCHETTE LATERALE DF GALICHE
PLANGHETTE LATERALE
PLAMCHETTE LATERALE DE DROITE
PANNEAL] AVANT

SUPPOHT FOUR BPAMNEAL AVANT
ROLUE

BAVLEUR A ROTISS

RESSORT

ORIFCE DL BAULFUR ARRIERE PL
ORIFICE DU BRULEUR ARRIERE GN
ECROL

BOULOM 1/4 .20 %12

POIGHEE

AONOELLE DE LA POIGNEE

POATE CONTENANT A GRAISSE
EMBOUT DE JAMBL

L - - B L )

-

b e e o= MR R OR A - o

| R R

o= MR MR

d e Ry e I B =
L I L

p

-
.
.

P A I T R
[ N SR I T
G e MR MM R = o

e
. x
-

Moy s -
(L -
LI I

.
-
-

M o= B R R
R R R
LI B )

-

LT - TR - o |

- e

-

LR Mmoo om o oo R R RoM M b oo s

L A LA

[ SR T | -

[

-

B T - T - T - S I

P

PR L

BN o= MR R s =

F.003

= Bl e D M} = -

- -

- s A = MR M N R & e o

T

-

[ I R

o PR3 B e b o ek a4 = W PRI ORE MM OB e o ow

-

fa = B M P1 e

L]
.



JAN-10-2006 13:34 FROM ONWARD MANUFACTURING TCO EKATIE TAYLOR F.004
'}
PARTS LIST/LISTE DES PIECES . :
)
[ 3 4 DESCRIETION DELCRIFTION 44544 44547 M4 A45T 44754 RATE-T 44854 0 4485 T
™, Y-11546 BOLT - SHOULDER 1/4 : 20 x 5/8 BOULON 1/4 : 204 58 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
80. Y2056 TUBE CAP BOUGCHON FEMELLE DE TUYAL 4 4 4 4 4 '
8. A7 BOLT 14 1 20x 1 A0g BOULON 1M - 20x 1314 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14
8z 51015 BOLT 14 ;20 %1 BOULON 14 ; 30x1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 q
83. 521141 CARRIAGE BOLT - 124:20 ¥ 3/8 BOULON - 1/4:20 X 5/8 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 .
84, 1024015 HINGE PIN ATTAGHE DE CHEVILLE 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
L3 &21255 WASHER RONDELLE 1 - 1 . 1 - 1 .
87. Y-11743 NUT - 14 ECROU - 1/4 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 4
88. Y-11698 NUT WING » 1/4 ECROU PAPILLON - 174 3 2 a 2 2 2 3 7
&5 Y-nmz TINNERMAN NUT ECAGCL! TINNERMAK 4 4 4 4 4 4 E] 4
20, 521018 BOLY - 1/4:20 x 1.2 BOULON - 1/4:20 & 1-1/2 2 2 z 2 ? 2 7 2
¥, Ya11567 HEX HEAD BOLT 3/8: 16 x 1 34 BOULON 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
B4, Yaas MUT — 38 ECROUY - Wi 4 4 4 [ 4 4 4 4
9. Y2905 BOLT - 1024 X 38 BOULON - 10:24 X ¥ 2 2 8 8 4 4 B 8
a7, 1024012 WHEEL BOLT RAQUE BOULON 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 F]
98, 521124 SCREW -8 X 1/2 VIS-8X1/2 14 14 14 14 18 18 18 8
o249 ¥12645 SLREW SHOULDCR - &% 1/2 Vis-Bx 127 - - 2 7 - - 7 2
195, Y-28307 NUT = 10:24 ECROU - 1024 . . F 4 - . 4 r
107. 821136 SCREW - 832 x 8 VIS - 8-32 x W8 g . 4 4 . - 4 4
108, PB20-80 LiD HANDLE POIGNEE - - 1 1 - . 1 1
109. SR PUSHMOUNT CABLE AUBAN D'ACIER . . 1 1 . - 1 1
10, 10225-T0G GRID GRILLE . . H 1 - N 1 ]
11, 10380-E10 SIDE BURNER BRULEUR DE COTE - . 1 1 - . 1 i
112 W0M2-T14 ELECTRODE - SIDE BURNER ELECTAODE — BRULEUR DE COTC - . 1 1 - . 1 1
114, 10383-E401 COVER - SIDE BURNER COUVERGLE LATERAL - . 1 1 - . 1 1
117, 10395-E60 SHELF-SIDE BUANER SUPPORT DE BRULEUR DE COTE - - 1 1 . - 1 1

TOTAL P.004



